
Please note: In the media bus there is a legal obligation to wear a FFP2 face mask 

 
 

DATEV Challenge Roth powered by hep 
3rd of July, 2022 

Media Shuttle 

 
 

04.50 a.m. Boarding at the bus stop “Städtlerstraße” in Roth 
05.00 a.m. Departure to the swim start at Lände Hilpoltstein on time 
 
05.30 a.m. Arrival at the swim start 
06.30 a.m. Race Start Pro Men 
06.33 a.m. Race Start Pro Women 
07.15 a.m. Arrival of first swimmer, then change on bike 

 
08.20 a.m. Departure to Hilpoltstein “Solar Hill” 
08.35 a.m. Arrival in Hilpoltstein 
08.57 a.m. Bike leaders (men) at Solar Hill 
09.15 a.m. Bike leaders (women) at Solar Hill 

Occasion to visit the aid station at Solar Hill 

 
10.30 a.m. Departure to transition zone II (Bike/Run), through the 

town centre to Hilpoltsteiner Straße  
10.50 a.m. Arrival at transition zone II 
11.25 a.m. First athletes in transition zone II 

 

11.50 a.m. Departure to Lände Roth (Run course) 
12.00 p.m. Arrival at the Lände 
12.11 p.m. Leading runners at the Lände 

 
12.50 p.m. Departure to the Triathlon Park Roth (finishline) 
13.10 p.m. Arrival at the “Bayka-Parkplatz” Roth 
13.25 p.m. Arrival Triathlon Park Roth 

 
14.05 p.m. first male athlete crossing the finish line 
14.51 p.m. first female athlete crossing the finish line 
 

___________________________________________________________________ 

Notice and Invitation: 
05.00 p.m. Press conference in the Media Center “Schützenhaus” 


